FORM PTO- 1 (Rev. 6-93)	n c		1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
1	1-0011 (exp. 4/94) 4/2 2 7 1998		
Tab setti	ings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	100780	Q89ached original documents or copy thereof.
To	the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Hademains.	
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies)
KEVI	N PHILP		Name: COURTAULDS FIBRES (Holdings)Limite
MRD Additional	7-21-58 name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	hed? 🗆 Yes 🗅 No	COURTAULDS CHEMICALS (Holdings), Internal Address: Limited
3. Natur	e of conveyance:		
XXI As	signment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 50 George Street
☐ Se	ecurity Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Ot	her		City: London State: England ZIP: WIA 2BE
Executio	on Date: <u>June 10, 1998</u>		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
4. Appli	cation number(s) or patent nur	mber(s):	
If this	s document is being filed toget	ther with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. P	Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Seri	ial No. 09/043,320 - F	iled 3-20-98	
	,		ttached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
	Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Nam	William Bak e: HOWSON AND HOWSON	generalisen (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986) (1986)	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Inter	nal Address:		☑ Enclosed
		andre general controls, the discontrols to an abstract and a second an	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stree	et Address: POB 457		Deposit account number:
	One Spring House Co	rporate Center	08-3040
City:	Spring House State:		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
30. 1998 SSHITH	00000097 09043320	DO NOT U	JISE THIS SPACE
FC:581	40.00 BP		
	t and signature		mantian in true and correct and any attached conv is a true CODV (
Tot	ement and signature. he best of my knowledge and o original document.	belief, the foregoing infor א ג	mailor is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
To to the	he best of my knowledge and i	belief, the foregoing infor $\mathcal{N}_{\mathcal{N}}$	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of July 24, 1998 Signature Date

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Kevin Philp

a British citizen, residing at 23 Orchard Rise, Carrigaline, co Cork, Ireland

have made an invention entitled

FORMING SOLUTIONS

for which application for a patent was made in the United and for which I have made Kingdom under No. 9613451.5 International Patent Application No. PCT/GB96/02285 and for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America and WHEREAS Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited and Courtaulds Chemicals (Holdings) Limited, both of 50 George Street, London W1A 2BB, United Kingdom are desirous of acquiring an interest therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of FIVE DOLLARS and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said Kevin Philp

by these presents do sell assign and transfer unto the said Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited and Courtaulds Chemicals (Holdings) Limited the whole right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said invention, as described in the specification filed in the said International Patent Application No. PCT/GB96/02285 and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent Courtaulds Fibres (Holdings) Limited and Courtaulds Chemicals (Holdings) Limited in accordance with this Assignment.

Witness my hand this 10th day of June 1998

Mario C Brooks for Pagne Kush Phys 12 the Prescent French Frage Broodalo, Douglas Marrigalin RDED: 07/27/1998 TO BENT . 0340 PATENT

TARFÉL: 9346 FRAME: 0818